
Operating day
Dundalk (Bus Station- Long Walk)

Castleblayney (Opp Old Coach Inn)

Monaghan (Bus Station)

dep

arr

17:30

18:00

18:30

Monday - Friday 

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFI) network

162 Dundalk to Monaghan via Castleblaney

Valid from 03.12.2023



Operating day
Monaghan (Bus Station)

Clontibret (Opp Renaghans)

Annyalla Church

Castleblayney (Old Coach Inn)

Culloville (Mace)

Annaghvacky (Opp Shop)

Dundalk (Bus Station- Long Walk)

Dundalk I.T (Main Gate)

dep

arr

07:30

07:42

07:47

07:55

08:04

08:10

D 08:31

08:42

Monday - Friday 

D = Drop off only

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFI) network

162 Monaghan to Dundalk via Castleblaney

Valid from 03.12.2023


